

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition(C)CC No. 19313/2012

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S L.P.R.CONSTRUCTIONS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that additional documents, as per undertaking, are not required to be filed. Hence, matter be listed before Court.

(Naveen Kumar)
Court Master

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master