

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL © NO. 21278 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

State of U.P. & Ors.

...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

M/s Neel Kamal Plastic Limited

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report on default was listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 9th September, 2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

“As prayed for, three weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners, by way of last opportunity, for compliance of the office report dated 22.07.2015.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed an application for amendment of cause title alongwith certificate of incorporation as the sole respondent Company's name has been changed from M/s Neel Kamal Plastic Ltd. to M/s Nil Kamal Ltd.

The default on the part of counsel for the petitioner is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate
100 Lawyers' Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR