

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21273/2014

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NIL KAMAL LTD (EARLIER KNOWN AS NIL KAMAL PLASTIC
LIMITED) Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLPC 21278/2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24643/2012 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 25543/2012 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21275/2014 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21278/2014 (XI)

(only slp (c) No. 21278 of 2014 to be listed before Registrar
court(.))

SLP(C) No. 26967/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 20820/2014 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 20819/2014 (XI)

Date : 09-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.

M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Being complete matter SLP(C) No. 21278/2014 shall be placed
before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG