

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21273/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-05-2013 in WT No. 1740/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NIL KAMAL LTD (EARLIER KNOWN
AS NIL KAMAL PLASTIC LIMITED)

Respondent(s)

(IA 1/2014)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24643/2012 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 25543/2012 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 20820/2014 (XI)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2012)

SLP(C) No. 20819/2014 (XI)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2012)

SLP(C) No. 21275/2014 (XI)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2014)

SLP(C) No. 21278/2014 (XI)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2014)

SLP(C) No. 26967/2015 (XI)

Date : 22-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishant Agrawal, Adv.
for M/S. Aura & Co.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week on a non-miscellaneous day.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER